

New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Site Remediation Program

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT / SITE INVESTIGATION

☑ Non-LSRP (Existing Cases) ☐ LSRP ☐ Subsurface Evaluator

Date Stamp (For Department use only)

A Phase I or Phase II is not equivalent to a Preliminary Assessment, therefore, it will not be an acceptable substitution. SECTION A. SITE NAME AND LOCATION Site Name: Hudson County Chrome Site 204 Conrail, Edgewater Branch; NJ Transit Parcel No. 5E; NJDEP Orphan Site #2; 250 Johnston Ave, Jersey City List all AKAs: Street Address: Monitor St (West Side of NJTP) Jersey City (Township, Borough or City) Municipality: County: Hudson 07306 Zip Code: Incident Number(s)/Com. Center Number(s): G000044585 Program Interest (PI) Number(s): Case Tracking Number(s): 06/26/2009 Date Remediation Initiated Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:26C-2.2 or 2.3(b): 685153.825183 615409.584243 Northing: State Plane Coordinates for a central location at the site: Easting: ___ Lot # 41c Municipal Block(s) and Lot(s): Block # 2145 2145 Block # Lot # Block # Lot # 62 2145 Lot# Block # Block # Lot# Lot# Block # Block # Lot # Block # Lot# Block # SECTION B. NJDEP CASE MANAGER Do you have an assigned Case Manager?..... X Yes If "Yes," please list the Case Manager: Thomas Cozzi SECTION C. REQUIRED TECHNICAL SUBMITTALS Date of Included in Date of Revised Previously Not This Submission Submitted Submission Applicable Submission X Immediate Environmental Concern Report П X Immediate Response Action Plan X П Preliminary Assessment Report X Receptor Evaluation X Site Investigation Report Remedial Investigation/Remedial Action Work Plan X X Feasibility Study Report X Response Action Outcome Report SECTION D. SITE USE Intended Future Site Use, if known (check all that apply) Current Site Use (check all that apply) Park or recreational use Industrial ■ Agricultural Industrial ☐ Vacant Residential ☐ Park or recreational use Residential Commercial Government X Vacant Commercial X Future site use unknown School or child care ☐ School or child care ☐ Government Other:

SECTION E. CASE TYPE: (check all that apply) Child Care Facility School facility School Development Authority (SDA) Scho							
SECTION F. PUBLIC FUNDS	1.0		Пу	s 🛭 No			
Did the remediation utilize public for							
	ST Grant ☐ UST Loan DSRF Grant ☐ HDSRF Loan			ATTI			
: 200 PC 200 CHREEN 열등 : CHREEN LEED 1992		evelopment Authority					
	Jii i did						
SECTION G. GENERAL 1. Was an inspection of the site of Date of the inspection 05/25/26	011			□NA			
2. Did the PA identify any areas of	2. Did the PA identify any areas of concern?						
3. What page or appendix is the s	site map indicating all of the a	reas of concern located? Figure 4	1				
 3. What page or appendix is the site map indicating all of the areas of concern located? Figure 4 4. Did the PA identify any current or historic industrial, commercial, agricultural or residential use at the site dating back to the time the site was naturally vegetated? Yes \[\subseteq No \subseteq NA \] If "Yes," please complete section H1. 							
5. Prior to this submittal have any		this site?	X Yes	☐ No			
a. Does the site currently have	e a Deed Notice?		⊠ Yes	□No			
h. Does the site currently have	a CEA?		Yes	⊠ No			
c. Has an order of magnitude	evaluation been performed?		X Yes	□No			
6. In the ground water at the site	classified as a Class I Ground	I Water?	Yes	⊠ No			
6. Is the ground water at the site classified as a class i cround water:							
7. Are there potable wells off-site:							
8. Has a well search been conducted pursuant to 14.3.A.O. 7.20L-1.17							
a. If "Yes," are there any potable wells within 200' of the AOCs listed in H2 or within 200' of the site boundary?							
9. Is the site investigation complete?							
SECTION H. SITE INFORMATION H1. Current and Historic Operators/Operations (attach additional sheets as necessary)							
HI. Current and Historic Opera	Type of Operation	on – e.g., dry cleaning,	Dates of Ope	THE PARTY OF THE P			
Name of Operator		ating, residence	Start	End			
SEE PA REPORT TEXT							

					Investigation		
	Area of Concern	Currently Exists?	Formerly Existed?	SI Conducted ⊠ if "Yes"			
1	Above ground storage tank and associated piping						
2	Area of stressed vegetation						
3	Area which receives flood or storm water from potentially contaminated areas						
4	Chemical storage cabinet and closet						
5	Compressor vent discharge						
6	Discharge area pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:1E						
7	Discolored or spill area						
8	Drainage swale and culvert						
9	Drywell and sump						
10	Dumpster						
11	Electrical transformer and capacitor						
12	Floor drain collection system						
13	Former agricultural applied pesticide area						
14	Hazardous material storage or handling area						
15		×					
16	Hydraulic lift						
17	Incinerator						
18	Landfill or landfarm						
19	Loading and unloading area						
20							
21	Open area away from production area						
22							
23							
24			×				
25							
26							
27							
28							
29							
30							
31							
32							
33							
34							
3							
36	2						
3							
38			×				

H3. Complete this section only if an ISRA waiver was issued or an ISRA NFA was issued under an expedited review or Limited Site Review.									
ISRA Case #	Expedited Review	Limited Site Review	Remediation In Progress Waiver	Regulated UST Waiver	Date		Comme	nts	
.O. O. Oase #	T.CVIEW				Julio		201111116		
		Ī					便是 2		
					NA E				
b. Have all inc. Have any d. Including	the regulated ncidents related USTs been this submitta	ted to regu removed o I, has an S	ulated USTs be on/after Septem SI/RI report bee	en remediated ber 4, 1990? en submitted fo	Department? //investigated? or all USTs close	ed on/after]	☐ Yes ☐ Yes	No No No
H5. Compliance									
Ground Soil Water Control Soil Of Control Soi	platile Organic olycyclic Aron cid Extractabl ase Neutrals etals esticides HC	cs natic Hydro es (non-PAHs	ocarbons(PAH: s)	Soil	Other, s	um	TNT, etc.		
1) Are an	ny soil analyti	cal results		ne most stringe	ent Direct Conta		N	Π.:	
					act to Ground W		🛛 Yes	□ No	
Screen	ning Levels (I	IGWSSL)?	·				🛛 Yes	□ No	
Standa	ards (GWQS)?			round Water Qu		🗆 Yes	□ No	⊠ NA
ground	d water stand	lards or so	reening levels	?	applicable soil a		🗆 Yes	⊠ No	
5) Are ar humar	ny surface wa n and ecologi	ater analyti ical, Surfa	cal results grea ce Water Quali	ater than the m ty Standards?.	ost stringent, b	ooth	🗆 Yes	□No	⊠ NA
6) Are ar	ny sediment a	analytical r	esults above th	ne screening le	vels?		🗌 Yes	☐ No	⊠ NA
					ning levels?			☐ No	⊠ NA
8) Did the	e SI documer	nt, via a ba		stigation, outsi	de the influence				
					26E-3.7(g)?		Yes	⊠ No	□NA
					-3.10?			⊠ No	□NA

9) Contamination is associated. c. Have Alternative Remedingestion/Dermal pathway	iation Sta	ndards (Al	RS) been	utilized for li	nhalatio	on and/or	
d. Have any site specific Im been established?							
Note: Complete if "Yes" to qui							
Area of Concern (from H2. above)		Exceeds IGWSSL		MDLs >	ARS	Site Specific IGWSRS	Comments
North Side of Property along rail	×	×					Area was Deed Noticed
							PARAMENTAL INC.
• 2000							
If the Licensed Site Remediation remediation varied and the page N.J.A.C. 7:26E-N.J.A.C. 7:26E-N.J.A.C. 7:26E-SECTION J. PERSON RESPONDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF	(s) in the a	attached d	ocument Page Page Page	where the ra	itionale	for the de	
Full Legal Name of the Person F	Responsibl	le for Cond	ducting the	e Remediation	on: P	PG Indust	ries, Inc.
Representative First Name:	1ark			Represent	tative L	ast Name	Terril
Title: Director, Environmental	Affairs	Bus	iness Affil				
Phone Number: (412) 492-546		Ext:					ax: (412) 492-5377
Mailing Address: 4325 Rosan	na Drive, i	Building E	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
City/Town: Allison Park Email Address: terril@ppg.cor	n	State	e: PA			Z	IP Code: 15101
This certification shall be signed in accordance with Administrativ I certify under penalty of law that all attached documents, and that	by the pe e Require t I have pe t based or	ments for ersonally e my inquir	the Reme examined by of those	ediation of Co and am fami e individuals	ontamii iliar witi immed	nated Sites h the infori liately resp	mation submitted herein, including
that there are significant civil per	nalties for degree if I	knowingly make a w	submittin ritten fals	g false, inac e statement	curate which onally l	or incomp	ccurate and complete. I am aware lete information and that I am alieve to be true. I am also aware

PA/SI Version 1.3 2/25/11

SECTION K. NON-LSRP SITE REMEDIATION PROPERTY Name: Alfred	FESSION	NAL STATEME Last Name:					
Phone Number: (845) 425-4980	Ext: 1	7	Fax: (845) 425-4989				
Mailing Address: 100 Red Schoolhouse Road, Suite	B-1						
City/Town: Chestnut Ridge	State:	NY	Zip Code: 10977				
Email Address: alfred.lopilato@aecom.com							
I believe that the information contained herein, and including all attached documents, is true, accurate and complete.							
Signature: Mad Lu			Date: 3/23/2012				
Name/Title: Alfred LoPilato / Program Manager	No Changes Since Last Submittal						
Company Name: AECOM							

Submit this form to the assigned case manager. If there is no assigned case manager, submit this form to:

Bureau of Case Assignment & Initial Notice New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Site Remediation Program 401 East State Street, PO Box 434 Trenton, NJ 08625

PA/SI Version 1.3 2/25/11